Roll Call Number					Agenda Item Number 49			
Date July 1	7, 2023		-					
					GENCY MEDICAL SERVICES, FIRST AID SERVICES, ICES WITH IOWA STATE FAIR AUTHORITY			
Des Moines, Iowa	ı, on an	annual	basis,	and de	ds the Iowa State Fair at the Iowa State Fairgrounds, located in esires to have emergency medical ambulance service, first aid the Fairgrounds before and during the Iowa State Fair; and			
	or the Fi				and the Iowa State Fair Authority have previously agreed on a vide such services in exchange for compensation from the Iowa			
Fair Authority wis basis with indefini the Des Moines Pr	h to con te autor ofessior	ntinue th matic re nal Fire	ie provi newals Fighter	sion of , in exc s Loca	State Fair, the Des Moines Fire Department and the Iowa State Such services by the Des Moines Fire Department on an annual change for compensation per the contract between the City and 4 schedule of rates to be paid by the Iowa State Fair Authority, the office of the City Clerk; and			
WHEREAS, the O	Chief of	the Fire	e Depai	rtment	recommends approval of said Agreement.			
Agreement Entered Medical Services,	d into b First Ai	y and boid Servi	etween ces, an	the Iov d Fire S	by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the wa State Fair Authority and City of Des Moines for Emergency Suppression Services, is hereby approved and the Fire Chief is inister, and monitor such Agreement on behalf of the City.			
		(0	Counci	l Comn	nunication No. 23326)			
Moved by to adopt.								
		Seco	ond by					
APPROVED AS /s/ Glenna K. Fra Glenna K. Frank	ank		Attorn					
COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT				
COWNIE	12.15	1	11100	TIDODIVI	I, Laura Baumgartner, City Clerk of said City			
BOESEN								
GATTO					hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.			
MANDELBAUM		,						
SHEUMAKER					IN WITNESS WHEDEOE I have become as			
VOSS					IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first			
WESTERGAARD					above written.			
TOTAL								
			APP	ROVED				

Mayor

City Clerk